

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth Communications Office

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Don Ness, Mayor

For more information contact Daniel Fanning, Communications & Policy Director – Mayor's Office 218-730-5307 or Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309

DATE: 04/07/2014

SUBJECT: Park Point Small Area Plan Open House and Planning Commission Meeting Postponed

BY: Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator

## Park Point Small Area Plan Open House and Planning Commission Meeting Postponed

[Duluth, MN] - The City of Duluth Planning Division is postponing the previously scheduled Park Point Small Area Plan open house on Tuesday, April 8, 2014 from 4:00 to 5:00 p.m. in room 303, on the 3rd floor of Duluth City Hall. The Planning Commission meeting scheduled for the same night at 5:00 p.m. is also postponed. The public will be notified once a new date has been scheduled for both the open house and Planning Commission meeting.

The Small Area Plan materials are available for review at

http://www.duluthmn.gov/planning/long-range-planning/small-area-plans/park-point-small-area-plan/